石
莉
红
邓
永
雄
钟
远

APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
钟远明 邓永雄 石莉红
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DCR 5.0max 502BC
Ls 2.2*(1±10%) 1062A
Isat 0.17 VR116+VR7210
10KHz/1V
2. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION & TEST INSTRUMENTS@25℃
ITEM SPEC. RANGE TEST CONDITION TEST INSTRUMENTS
4.0±1.0 5.0±0.5 0.60±0.1DIMENSION 10.0MAX 9.5MAX 4.0±1.0
1. SHAPES AND DIMENGSIONS（UNIT:mm） ELECTRICAL  SCHEMATICS
CODE A B C D E F
FA PART NO: RLP0895-222K-LF DATE: 2017-7-24
DESCRIPTION: POWER INDUCTORS PAGE NO: PAGE 3 OF 9
CUSTOMER P/N: SN 170721714
 天长市富安電子有限公司
TIANCHANG FUAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A1.0
钟远明 邓永雄 石莉红
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
R 0.04 0.04 0.04
10 2.19
X 2.177 2.163 3.614
2.18 3.60
9 2.16 2.14 3.61
8 2.16 2.15 3.60
6 2.18
7 2.17 2.16 3.64
2.17 3.63
5 2.19 2.17 3.62
4 2.17 2.16 3.61
2 2.18
3 2.20 2.17 3.60
2.17 3.60
1 2.17 2.16 3.63
SPEC. 2.2*(1±10%) Drop 10 % 5.0max
TEST
ITEM (mH) (mH)
CON. 10KHz/1V 0.17A At 25℃
(Ω)
4. TEST DATA OF ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Ls L isat DCR
FA PART NO: RLP0895-222K-LF DATE: 2017-7-24
DESCRIPTION: POWER INDUCTORS PAGE NO: PAGE 4 OF 9
CUSTOMER P/N: SN 170721714
 天长市富安電子有限公司
TIANCHANG FUAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A1.0
图示:
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
钟远明 邓永雄 石莉红
0.23 0.35 0.02R 0.14 0.22 0.23
4.141 4.969 0.579X 9.412 8.501 4.141
4.08 5.01 0.5810 9.42 8.56 4.08
4.10 4.91 0.589 9.43 8.55 4.10
4.13 4.92 0.588 9.35 8.52 4.13
4.18 4.89 0.597 9.37 8.48 4.18
4.21 4.91 0.586 9.45 8.57 4.21
4.12 4.84 0.585 9.49 8.51 4.12
4.19 5.09 0.584 9.37 8.50 4.19
4.02 5.19 0.573 9.41 8.47 4.02
4.25 5.01 0.582 9.41 8.50 4.25
4.13 4.92 0.571 9.42 8.35 4.13
(mm)
SPEC. 10.0MAX 9.5MAX 4.0±1.0 4.0±1.0 5.0±0.5 0.60±0.1
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
6  TEST DATA OF DIMENSIONS
A B C D E F
CODE
(mm)
FA PART NO: RLP0895-222K-LF DATE: 2017-7-24
DESCRIPTION: POWER INDUCTORS PAGE NO: PAGE 5 OF 9
CUSTOMER P/N: SN 170721714